

12 EX 106/25

SH JAGMOHAN BHARTI Vs. SH CHARAN SINGH

05.07.2025

At 11:07am

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment from the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Son of DH in person.

Nazir report filed. Same perused.

Heard. File perused.

Notice of the present execution petition be issued upon JD as well as his counsel on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Dasti notice be also issued.

PF be filed within 07 days from today.

Put up for appearance of JD and further proceedings on 11.08.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

05.07.2025