

6 EX 106/25

SH JAGMOHAN BHARTI Vs. SH CHARAN SINGH

03.01.2026
AT 10:32 AM

Present: Sh. Anil Nitin, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

DH has not filed PF. DH is directed to be diligent in future and file PF within seven days from today.

Let warrant of attachment of immovable property of JD i.e. property bearing No.197, street Ganga Ram, Bara Thakur Dwara, Teliwara, Shahdara, Delhi-32, be issued to the extent of satisfaction of the decretal amount on filing of PF within 07 days from today.

Copy of warrant of attachment be affixed on the Court Door/Notice Board and conspicuous part of the property. Beating of drums be also conducted. Copy of warrant of attachment be also affixed in the office of concerned Sub-Registrar.

DH is directed to deposit the charges to meet the expenses for beating of drums.

Be placed before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 24.01.2026 and before this court for report of bailiff on 07.02.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.01.2026